

College, Hospital & Research Center

24 KM Milestone, Mathura Delhi Road, NH-2, Akbarpur, Chhatta, Mathura

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MBBS COURSE 2024-25

Tuition Fee	12,28,240/-	
Hostel fee	1,92,500/-(A.C.)	
Security	3,00,000 /-(Including Hospital, library, laboratory and others)	
University registration, development fee,		
library fee, student association fee, Gym &	94,160/-	
Sports fee, Admission fee, exam fee		

Check List of Documents Required at the Time of Admission

- Nodal Center Admission Allotment Letter / Tuition Fee Deposit Receipt
- College Allotment Letter (as received after the counseling and download from the internet)
- NEET 2024 Admit Card
- NEET 2024 score Card
- 10th Class Mark Sheet & Certificate
- 12th Class Mark Sheet & Certificate
- Other Qualification Mark Sheet & Certificate
- Migration Certificate/Transfer Certificate
- 10 passport size photographs of the student
- Two passport size photographs of each of mother, father & local guardian
- Copy of Aadhaar Card & PAN Card of the student, mother, father & local guardian
- In case of a gap between 10+2 Examination & MBBS Admission, an Affidavit of this effect on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/- duly notarized in the name of the Principal, K D Medical College Hospital & Research Center, Mathura.
- Ten Self-addressed envelopes (size:5"×10") duly affixed postage stamps of Rs. 45/- on each envelope.
- Caste Certificate in case of SC/ST/OBC (OBC Certificate must be issued after 30.04.2024)
- Deposit an Anti Ragging Undertaking (Affidavit) by the **student & guardian separately** on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 10/-.
- Submit an Affidavit on a Non- Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/-, duly notarized in the name of the Principal K D Medical College Hospital & Research Center, Mathura regarding to abide with the rule & regulations of the <u>institute & hostel separately</u> during entire MBBS course including internship.

For any Admission Query please contact on mobile no. – 7088105729, 7055507318.

IMPORTANT NOTE

- Uniform & lab manuals made available on payment at the time of admission.
- Hostel rules are mentioned in Admission Booklet. These rules are strictly to be complied with. Hostel Fee subject to change annually if any as per direction of DGME, Lucknow.
- Air Conditioner will be provided only in required specific months and during non-college hours.
- Every student has to submit 4 Post Dated cheques of Tuition, Hostel and Miscellaneous Fee for remaining years of their course at the time of admission. Cheques should be in favor of 'KD Medical College Hospital & Research Center, Mathura" As per details mentioned below: -

Sr No	Dates of Cheque	Amount
1	1st Cheque - Date - 31.07.2025	1514900/-
2	2nd Cheque - Date - 31.07.2026	1514900/-
3	3rd Cheque - Date - 31.07.2027	1514900/-
4	4th Cheque - Date - 31.07.2028	900780/-

• If the student tends to leave the course in between, then Full Fee for remaining years of the course needs to be paid.

Mode of Payment: -

Fee is payable by Demand Draft payable at Mathura in favour of "K D Medical College Hospital & Research Center, Mathura", or fee can be transferred to account through RTGS/NEFT as per following details.

Bank Name	Punjab National Bank
Bank Branch Address	G L Bajaj College, Akbarpur, Mathura
Account Name	K D Medical College Hospital & Research Center, Mathura
Account Number	14771131000797
IFSC Code	PUNB0147710

• Please don't deposit cash in the above mentioned account number. If any candidate deposits cash, the same amount will be charged additionally as penalty.